

Interim Joint Committee on Health and Welfare and Family Services Meeting 2 Agenda Wednesday, July 18, 2018 10:00 AM Annex Room 129



- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Minutes from June 20, 2018
- 3. Violence, Mental Health, and Guns: Public Health Crisis

Brit Anderson, MD, Pediatric Emergency Physician University of Louisville School of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics, Emergency Medicine

Cynthia Downard, MD, Pediatric Surgeon University of Louisville School of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics, Surgery

Christopher Peters, Child and Adolescent Psychiatrist

UofL School of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry and Psychology

Jennifer Green, MD, Child Abuse Pediatrics Fellow University of Louisville School of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics

Morgan Skaggs, Project Director

Kentucky Emergency Medical Services for Children, Kentucky Board of Emergency Medical Services

4. Aging Issues Resolutions

18RS HR 284

A RESOLUTION recognizing the importance of becoming an age-friendly Kentucky.

Sponsor Representative Addia Wuchner

Jeff Rubin, Positive Aging Advocate Consultant on Aging and Community Issues

18RS HR 283

A RESOLUTION encouraging the Cabinet for Health and Family Services to explore substance use disorder among older adults in Kentucky. *Sponsor* Representative Addia Wuchner

Demetra Antimisiaris, PharmD, BCGP, FASCP, Associate Professor University of Louisville School of Medicine, Department of Pharmacology and Toxicology

5. Infectious Disease Issues

Jeffrey Howard, MD, Commissioner Department for Public Health, Cabinet for Health and Family Services

6. Consideration of Referred Administrative Regulations

201 KAR 009:021 Proposed

Medical and osteopathic schools approved by the board; denial or withdrawal of approval; application of KRS 311.271; postgraduate training requirements; approved programs; recognition of degrees

201 KAR 009:031 Proposed

Examinations

906 KAR 001:200 Proposed

Use of Civil Money Penalty Funds collected from certified Long-term Care facilities

922 KAR 002:090 Emergency

Child-care center licensure

922 KAR 002:100 Emergency

Certification of family child-care homes

922 KAR 002:111 Emergency

Repeal of 922 KAR 2:110

922 KAR 002:120 Emergency

Child-care center health and safety standards

922 KAR 002:171 Emergency

Repeal of 922 KAR 2:170 and 922 KAR 2:210

922 KAR 002:180 Emergency

Requirements for registered child care providers in the Child Care Assistance Program

922 KAR 002:190 Emergency

Civil penalties

922 KAR 002:270 Emergency

Kentucky All STARS quality-based graduated early childhood rating system for licensed child-care centers and certified family child-care homes

7. Adjournment